Campus Community

Q3.1 In general, how do you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very liberal (1)
Liberal (2)
Moderate (3)
Conservative (4)
Very conservative (5)

Not sure (6)

Q3.2 Which, if any, of the following labels do you identify with? Select all that apply.
Socialist (1)
Leftist (2)
Progressive (3)
Alt right (4)
Christian Conservative (5)
Libertarian (6)

®None of the above (7)
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Q3.3 In the 2024 Presidential election, if the Democratic nominee is Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Joe Biden (Democrat) (1)
Donald Trump (Republican) (2)
A third-party candidate (3)

Not sure (4)

| would not vote (5)

Q3.4 What is the religious, ethnic, or racial group that you personally identify most closely with?

Write In: (1)

None (2)

Display This Question:
If Q3.4 =2

Q3.5 How important to you is this religious, ethnic, or racial group identity?
Very important (1)
Somewhat important (2)
Not very important (3)

Not at all important (4)
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Display This Question:
IfQ3.41=2

Q3.6 How close do you feel to a religious/ethnic/racial community right now?
Very close (1)
Somewhat close (2)
Not very close (3)

Not at all close (4)

Q3.7 How often do you attend events, activities, and programs on campus related to your
religion or culture?

More than once a week (1)
Once a week (2)

Once or twice a month (3)
A few times a year (4)
Seldom (5)

Never (6)

Page 3 of 29



Q3.8 Do you personally know any Israelis or Palestinians?
Yes, both (1)
I only know Israelis or Israeli-Americans (2)
I only know Palestinians or Palestinian-Americans (3)
| do not know any Israelis or Palestinians (4)

Not sure (5)

Q3.9 How many of your closest friends at college identify as Jewish?
All or almost all of them (1)
Most of them (2)
Half of them (3)
A few of them (4)

None of them (5)

Q3.10 Which of these statements comes closest to your views about the Jewish community on
campus? The Jewish community on campus...

Is too supportive of Israel (1)
Is not supportive enough of Israel (2)
Supports Israel at about the right level (3)

| don't know (4)
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Q3.11 Personally, | don't think there should continue to be a Jewish state in Israel/Palestine.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q3.12 My views about Israel are generally in line with the views of most of my college friends.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)
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Q3.13 I wouldn't want to be friends with someone who supports the existence of Israel as a
Jewish state.

Strongly agree (1)

Agree (2)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q3.14 | avoid socializing with Jewish students because of their views about Israel.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q3.15 In October 2023, hostilities broke out between Israel and Hamas. The next
guestions ask about the effect of this war on your own attitudes and behaviors.
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Q3.16 How closely have you been following the war between Israel and Hamas?
Very closely (1)
Somewhat closely (2)
Not very closely (3)

Not at all (4)

Q3.17 In your opinion, which news sources or social media influencers are currently providing
the most informative, trustworthy, and unbiased news about the war between Israel and
Hamas?

Q3.18 In general, is U.S. news coverage of the war in Israel and Gaza skewed in favor of the
Israelis, skewed in favor of the Palestinians, or impartial?

Skewed in favor of Israelis (1)
Skewed in favor of Palestinians (2)
Impartial (3)

Don't know (4)
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Q3.19 In the current conflict, are your sympathies more with the Israeli people or more with the
Palestinian people?

Much more with the Israeli people (1)
Somewhat more with the Israeli people (2)
Both equally (3)

Somewhat more with the Palestinian people (4)
Much more with the Palestinian people (5)

| don’t know (6)

Q3.20 Thinking about students on your campus broadly, do you think their sympathies are more
with the Israeli people or more with the Palestinian people?

Students mostly sympathize with Israelis (1)

Students mostly sympathize with Palestinians (2)

Students mostly sympathize with both groups equally (3)
Students mostly have no opinion or are unaware of the conflict (4)

Not sure (5)
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Q3.21 How would you describe your own mental health or emotional well-being at this time?
Excellent (1)
Good (2)
Fair (3)
Poor (4)

| don’t know (5)

Q3.22 How would you have rated your mental health before hostilities between Israel and
Hamas broke out?

Excellent (1)
Good (2)
Fair (3)
Poor (4)

I don't know (5)
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Q3.23 Since the outbreak of hostilities between Israel and Hamas, have you participated in any
of the following activities?

Posted about the war on social media (1)

Participated in a class discussion about the conflict (2)

Attended an event sponsored by a pro-Israel group (3)

Attended an event sponsored by a pro-Palestine group (4)

Attended an event related to the conflict sponsored by another group (5)
Attended a political event addressing an issue unrelated to Israel (6)

®None of the above (7)

Q3.24 All Israeli civilians should be considered legitimate targets for Hamas.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)
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Q3.25 Jewish people are indigenous to the land of Israel.

Strongly agree (1)

Agree (2)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q3.26 In your opinion, who is more to blame for the current war in Israel and Gaza?

Israel (1)
Hamas (2)
Neither (3)

Both equally (4)
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Q3.27 Thinking about social media posts you see from peers at school, would you say the posts
about the conflict are mostly...

Pro-Palestinian and too extreme (1)

Pro-Palestinian and fair (2)

Mixed between pro-Israeli and pro-Palestinian (3)

Pro-Israeli and fair (4)

Pro-Israeli and too extreme (5)

I haven’t seen any social media posts about the conflict from my peers (6)

| don’t know (7)

Q3.28 Thinking about the atmosphere on your campus, how difficult do you think it would be for
pro-Israel and pro-Palestine students to be friends?

Very difficult (1)
Somewhat difficult (2)
Not so difficult (3)
Not difficult at all (4)

| don’t know (5)
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Q3.29 | have lost friends on campus because of our conflicting viewpoints on the war in Israel
and Gaza.

Strongly agree (1)

Agree (2)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q4.1 Do you identify as Jewish in any of the following ways?
®No, | don't identify as Jewish (1)
Jewish from a cultural perspective (2)
Jewish from a spiritual perspective (3)
Jewish from an ethnic or family perspective (4)
Jewish from a religious perspective (5)

Jewish in another way (6)
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Q5.1 In general, how do you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very liberal (1)
Liberal (2)
Moderate (3)
Conservative (4)
Very conservative (5)

Not sure (6)

Q5.2 Which, if any of the following labels do you identify with? Select all that apply.
Socialist (1)
Leftist (2)
Progressive (3)
Alt Right (4)
Christian Conservative (5)
Libertarian (6)

® None of the above (7)
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Q5.3 In the 2024 Presidential election, if the Democratic nominee is Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee is Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Joe Biden (Democrat) (1)
Donald Trump (Republican) (2)
A third-party candidate (3)

Not sure (4)

I would not vote (5)

Q5.4 How important to you is your Jewish identity?
Very important (1)
Somewhat important (2)
Not very important (3)

Not at all important (4)

Q5.5 To what extent do you feel a connection to Israel?
Not at all (1)
Alittle (2)
Somewhat (3)

Very much (4)
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Q5.6 How close do you feel to a Jewish community right now?
Very close (1)
Somewhat close (2)
Not very close (3)

Not at all close (4)

Q5.7 How often do you attend Jewish events, activities, and programs on campus?
More than once a week (1)
Once a week (2)
Once or twice a month (3)
A few times a year (4)
Seldom (5)

Never (6)
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Q5.8 What kinds of Jewish events, activities, and programs have you attended this school year?
Select all that apply.

Shabbat/holiday (1)

Social (2)

Volunteering (3)

Prayer/spiritual (4)

Cultural (5)

Educational/Lecture (6)

Programs related to the Israel-Hamas War (7)

Other (8)

® None (9)

Q5.9 In order to fit in at Jewish activities on campus, | feel like | need to hide some of my
opinions.

Strongly agree (1)

Agree (2)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)
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Q5.10 People will judge me negatively if | participate in Jewish activities on campus.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q5.11 Which of these statements comes closest to your views about the Jewish community on
campus? The Jewish community on campus...

Is too supportive of Israel (1)
Is not supportive enough of Israel (2)
Supports Israel at about the right level (3)

| don’'t know (4)
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Q5.12 Personally, | don't think there should continue to be a Jewish state in Israel/Palestine.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q5.13 What happens to Jewish people in the United States overall affects what happens in your
own life.

Strongly agree (1)

Agree (2)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)
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Q5.14 What happens to Jewish people in Israel overall affects what happens in your own life.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q5.15 My views about Israel are generally in line with the views of most of my college friends.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)
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Q5.16 On my campus, Jewish students pay a social penalty for supporting the existence of
Israel as a Jewish state.

Strongly agree (1)

Agree (2)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q5.17 In order to fit in on my campus, | feel the need to hide that | am Jewish.
Strongly agree (1)
Agree (2)
Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)
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Q5.18 Fear of antisemitism on my campus has...

Kept me away from Jewish activities on campus (1)
Motivated me to participate in Jewish activities on campus (2)
Both (3)

Neither (4)

| don’t have any fears about antisemitism on campus (5)

Q5.19 In October 2023, hostilities broke out between Israel and Hamas. The next few
guestions ask about the effect of this war on your own attitudes and behavior.

Q5.20 How closely have you been following the war between Israel and Hamas?
Very closely (1)
Somewhat closely (2)
Not very closely (3)
Not at all (4)

Don't know (5)
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Q5.21 In general, is U.S. news coverage of the war in Israel and Gaza skewed in favor of the
Israelis, skewed in favor of the Palestinians, or impartial?

Skewed in favor of Israelis (1)
Skewed in favor of Palestinians (2)
Impartial (3)

Don't know (4)

Q5.22 In your opinion, which news sources or social media influencers are currently providing
the most informative, trustworthy, and unbiased news about the war between Israel and
Hamas?
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Q5.23 In the current conflict, are your sympathies more with the Israeli people or more with the
Palestinian people?

Much more with the Israeli people (1)
Somewhat more with the Israeli people (2)
Both equally (3)

Somewhat more with the Palestinian people (4)
Much more with the Palestinian people (5)

| don’t know (6)

Q5.24 Thinking about students on your campus more broadly, do you think their sympathies are
more with the Israeli people or more with the Palestinian people?

Students mostly sympathize with Israelis (1)

Students mostly sympathize with Palestinians (2)

Students mostly sympathize with both groups equally (3)
Students mostly have no opinion or are unaware of the conflict (4)

Not sure (5)
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Q5.25 In your opinion, who is more to blame for the current war in Israel and Gaza?
Israel (1)
Hamas (2)
Neither (3)

Both equally (4)

Q5.26 How would you describe your own mental health or emotional well-being at this time?
Excellent (1)
Good (2)
Fair (3)
Poor (4)

| don’t know (5)

Q5.27 How would you have rated your mental health before hostilities between Israel and
Hamas broke out?

Excellent (1)
Good (2)
Fair (3)
Poor (4)

I don't know (5)
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Q5.28 | have lost friends on campus because of our conflicting viewpoints on the war in Israel
and Gaza.

Strongly agree (1)

Agree (2)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)
Disagree (4)

Strongly disagree (5)

Q5.29 Since the outbreak of hostilities between Israel and Hamas, have you participated in any
of the following activities?

Posted about the war on social media (1)

Participated in a class discussion about the conflict (2)

Attended an event sponsored by a pro-Israel group (3)

Attended an event sponsored by a pro-Palestine group (4)

Attended an event related to the conflict sponsored by another group (5)
Attended a political event addressing an issue unrelated to Israel (6)

®None of the above (7)
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Q5.30 Since the outbreak of hostilities between Israel and Hamas, have you been personally
targeted by antisemitic comments, slurs, or threats?

Yes, on social media (1)
Yes, on campus in a social environment (2)
Yes, on campus in an academic environment (3)

XNo (a)

® Not sure (5)

Q5.31 Finally, we have just a few questions about your relationship to Judaism when you
were growing up.

Q5.32 How often would you say you did Jewish things growing up?
Never (1)
Rarely (2)
Occasionally (3)
Often (4)

All the time (5)
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Q5.33 Which of the following did you do growing up? Select all that apply.
Attended synagogue services (1)
Celebrated Shabbat and/or other Jewish holidays (2)
Had a Bar/Bat Mitzvah (3)
Attended Hebrew or Jewish Sunday school (4)
Visited Israel (5)
Participated in a Jewish youth group (6)
Attended Jewish overnight summer camp (7)
Attended Jewish day school (8)
Cooked Jewish foods (9)
Wore jewelry or clothing with Jewish symbols (10)
Participated in a Jewish community service project (11)

®None of the above (12)
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Q5.34 Growing up, what was your overall feeling about the Jewish activities and events you
participated in?

Very positive (1)

Somewhat positive (2)
Neither positive nor negative (3)
Somewhat negative (4)

Very negative (5)

| don't recall (6)

I never had experiences with Jewish activities (7)

Q5.35 Which of the following best describes how your family practiced Judaism growing up?
Just Jewish (1)
Reform (2)
Conservative (3)
Modern Orthodox (4)
Traditional Orthodox (5)
Reconstructionist (6)
Messianic (7)

Other (8)
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